	RTI REQUEST DE	CTAILS	
Registration No. :	PGCIL/R/2017/80063	Date of Receipt :	06/06/2017
Transferred From:	Central Electricity Authority on 06/06/2017 With Reference Number: CEATY/R/2016/80029		
Remarks:	Information sought in part (b) may be provided by PGCIL		
Type of Receipt:	Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority	Language of Request :	English
Name:	B. K. Vinod Kumar	Gender:	Male
Address:	Devanhalli		
State :	Karnataka	Country:	Details not provided
Phone No.:	Details not provided	Mobile No. :	Details not provided
Email:	Details not provided		
Status(Rural/Urban) :	Details not provided	Education Status:	Details not provided
Letter No. :	Details not provided	Letter Date :	01/06/2016
Is Requester Below Poverty Line?:	No	Citizenship Status	Indian
Amount Paid:	0 (RTI fee is received by Ministry of Power (original recipient))	Mode of Payment	Details not provided.
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person?	No(Normal)	Request Pertains to :	
Information Sought:	Application attached.		
Original RTI Text:	Application attached.		
	Print Save	Close	

2. Ant cocce) - Pt pridate desiral to 272

2. Ant cocce) - Pt prida me della morrecella morrecella della morrecella della dell

Ground Floor, Chanderlok Building, 36, Jan path, New Delhi-110 001

No. 1/27(2)2016-RTI/CERC 2628

Dated the June, 2016

To

Shri Arjun Rana,
Under Secretary / Central Public Information Officer,
Ministry of Power, RTI Section
F- Wing,
Second Floor,
Nirman Bhawan,
New Delhi-110 011

Sub: - Transfer of RTI application in terms of Section 6(3) of the RTI, Act, 2005 - reg.

Sir.

Kindly find enclosed RTI application dated 1st June, 2016 of Shri B.K. Vinod Kumar, S/o Krishnappa Venkatagiri Kote, Vijaypura Hobli, Devanhalli Taluk Bangalore Rural District received in this office under RTI Act, 2005. Since the requisite information pertains to your office. The above RTI application is being further transferred under Section 6 (3) of RTI Act, 2005.

- 2. The Joint Chief (RA), CERC is the Appellate Authority for the purpose of Appeal under Sub-Section (1) of Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005.
- 3. Applicant has already deposited Rs.10/- as RTI application fee in this office.

(P. Ramamoorthy)
Assistant Secretary (P&A) &
Central Public Information Officer

Tele: 2375 3921

Encl: - As above

Copy to:- Shri B.K. Vinod Kumar, S/o Krishnappa Venkatagiri Kote, Vijaypura Hobli, Devanhalli Taluk Bangalore Rural District.

13(0) D) (11/6)

APPLICATION FOR SEEKING INFORMATION UNDER RTI (2005)

To

Shri P.Ramamoorthy, Assistant Secretary(P&A) PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER, 3rd & 4th Floor, Chanderlok Building, 36, Janpath, New Delhi - 110001

Name of the applicant

B.K.Vinod Kumar

Address

S/o Krishnappa,

Venkatagiri Kote. Vijaypura Hobli, Devanhalli Taluk,

Bangalore Rural District

5. Particulars of Information

e. Concerned Department

Information regarding Salem -

Madhugiri 765 KV Transmission line

f. Particular of information required :

i) Name of the case -

Construction of Salem - Madhugiri 765 KV

Transmission line by PGCIL

ii) Details of case -

a) Please acknowledge the issual/receipt of enclosed letter to M/s PGCIL in respect of construction of Salem - Madhugiri 765

KV Transmission line.

Please forward letter under section 164 of b) EA for the above line in the letter.

Please inform that stage of approval like C) approval under section 68 is first and

approval under section 164

6. That I am 'Citizen' of India and I am asking the information as 'Citizen'.

2. I state that the information sought does not fall within the restrictions/ exemptions contained in section 8 and 9 of the Right to Information Act and to the best of my knowledge it pertains to your office.

A fee of Rs. 10/- has been deposited vide postal order No 32F 883704 dated 21.05.2016

I assure that I shall not allow/ cause to use/ pass/share/display/ or circulate the information received in any case and under any circumstances, with any person or in any manner which would be detrimental to the Unity and Sovereignty or against the Interest of India.

Signature of the Applicant (B.K.Vinod Kumar)

Dated: 01.06.2016

Constant Stant Stant Shram Shall



No.11/4/2007-PG

भारत सरकार

Government of India

विद्युत मंत्रालय

Ministry of Power

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi - 110001

Telefax No. 23730264

New Delhi.

June, 2010

ANTO SANO

CMD PGCIL Gurgaon.

Subject: Prior approval of the Government under Section 68 of the Electricity Act., 2003 for Common System associated with Coastal Energen Private Ltd. and Ind-Barath Power (Madras) Limited LTOA generation projects in Tuticorin Area – Part-B.

Sir.

I am directed to refer to PGCIL's letter No. C/CP/LTOA-Tuticorin B dated 4.6.2010 on the above subject and to convey the prior approval of the Central Government under sub-section (1) of Section 68 of the Electricity Act, 2003 to Common System associated with Coastal Energen Private Ltd. and Ind-Barath Power (Madras) Limited LTOA generation projects in Tuticorin Area – Part-B with following scope of work:

- a) Establishment of 765 kV Salem Pooling Station (initially charged at 400 kV).
- b) Tuticorin Pooling Station –Salem Pooling Station 765 kV D/C line (initially charged at 400 kV).
- c) Salem Pooling Station-Salem 400 kV D/C (quad) line.
- d) Salem Pooling Station-Madhugiri Pooling Station 765 kV S/C line (initially Charged at 400 kV).

The PGCIL may implement the above scheme matching with progress of associated IPP projects.

The approval is subject to compliance of (a) the requirement of the relevant provisions of the Electricity Act, 2003, as amended from time to time and the rules and regulations framed there under and (b) the rules governing the overhead lines as specified in the Indian Electricity Rules, 1956 till they are substituted by corresponding rules framed under the Electricity Act, 2003.

This approval is also subject to the following conditions:

1. The implementing agency will commence construction of the project within 3 years, unless this term is extended by the Ministry of Power.

2. Ministry of Power may withdraw the approval before the expiry of the period of 3 years after giving a one-month notice.

Yours faithfully,

K.V. Gopala Rao)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

